CH \$815.00 8644764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perry Textiles, Inc.		12/12/1986	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Soft-Tex International, Inc.
Street Address:	428 Hudson River Road
City:	Waterford
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12188
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86447648	ZEROGLIFT	
Serial Number:	86147081	AIR ·O· PEDIC THE ULTIMATE AIR BED	
Serial Number:	86297349	MATTRESSWISE	
Serial Number:	86443792	GRIPWELL	
Registration Number:	5105426	COPPERPEDIC	
Registration Number:	5013798	SENSORELLE	
Registration Number:	4989440	IDEAL COMFORT TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	4942141	GRIPWELL	
Registration Number:	4909921	DREAM SMART WITH ENGINEERED COMFORT	
Registration Number:	4902589	DREAM SMART	
Registration Number:	4667691	REGAL NIGHTS	
Registration Number:	4658006	VENTAIR	
Registration Number:	4642689	SENSORSNORE MEMORY FOAM POSITIONING BEDP	
Registration Number:	4642635	SENSORPEDIC SUPER COOL	
Registration Number:	4512781	SENSORPEDIC MEMORY CLOUD	
Registration Number:	3954717	INFINIFLEX	
Registration Number:	3954715	SOFT-TEX	
Registration Number:	4375797	BIOPEDIC	
Registration Number:	4472426	SENSORCOOL SUPER COOLING GEL & MEMORY FO	
		TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0913

900408972

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4305057	SENSORPEDIC SENSORGEL
Registration Number:	4516426	SENSORPEDIC BOUNCE
Registration Number:	4375801	SENSOR FOAM MEMORY FOAM COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4375800	CLEANCOOL FABRIC TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4379650	SENSORLOFT SLEEP STYLES
Registration Number:	4387361	SWISSLUX
Registration Number:	4428019	SOFLOFT
Registration Number:	4395253	ICOOL TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4330994	SENSORPEDIC "THE COOLEST MEMORY FOAM IN
Registration Number:	4323430	COOLCLOTH
Registration Number:	3206767	MEMORYLOFT
Registration Number:	3643242	SENSOR PEDIC
Registration Number:	3584441	ALLERGY 101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184525600

Email: lynn.comproski@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett M. Hutton
SIGNATURE:	/Brett M. Hutton/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=2947 Certificate of Amendment (H0917821xD16FB)#page1.tif source=2947 Certificate of Amendment (H0917821xD16FB)#page2.tif source=2947 Certificate of Amendment (H0917821xD16FB)#page3.tif source=2947 Certificate of Amendment (H0917821xD16FB)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0914 GX

New York State Department of State

Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code

One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue

Albany, NY 12231

www.dos.state.ny.us

Albany NY 12231

www.dos.state.ny.us

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Perry Textiles, Inc.

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of Perry Textiles, Inc.	the corporation is:
If the name of the corp	oration has been changed, the name under which it was formed is:
SECOND: The date	of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is
THIRD: The amenda	ment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:
example, an amendment chang	a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For zing the name of the corporation would read as follows: Paragraph First of the Certificate of corporation name is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the corporation is
Paragraph (1) the name of the corporat	of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to
. •	read in its entirety as follows:

Page 1 of 3

Paragraph	of the Certificate of	of Incorporation relating to
is hereby amended	d to read in its entirety as fo	ollows:
FOURTH: The	certificate of amendment	was authorized by: (Check the appropriate box)
	of the board of directors fol itled to vote thereon at a me	lowed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding eeting of shareholders.
	of the board of directors fol all outstanding shares.	llowed by the unanimous written consent of the
Mank	V441	John R. Vero, Esq.
- JPT . N	(Signature)	(Name of Signer)
		Authorized Person
		(Title of Signer)

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 6, 2014.

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Duting Sicidina

Rev. 06/13

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

		. 01	
		y Textiles, Inc.	
		of Domestic Corporation)	
	Under Section 805 o	f the Business Corporation L	aw
Filer's Name John R. Ve	ro Esa		
Filet S Name John C. Vo.			
Address Couch Whit	te, LLP, 540 Broadway,	PO Box 22222	
City, State and Zip Code	Albany, NY 12201-222	2 CUST REF #14426	
law. You are not required to	use this form. You may draft nends that all documents be pr	epartment of State. It does not cont your own form or use forms availa repared under the guidance of an att hares pursuant to §180 of the Tax L	omey. The certificate must be
For Office Use Only		1//	
2014 APR			
7		STATE OF N	W YORK
~		DEPARTMENT	OF STATE
		DEPARTMENT	OI JIMIE
		FILED APR 1	3 2014
		TAXS - FN +	
		BY:	
10			
:			
PRIT PM 4:			
7			
APF			
2014 APR 17 PM 4: 04			
		$\langle \rangle$	∂
GX	_	DOUGUNE	
-	_	ROUTINE	□ SAME DAY
'nrawdo y	WN •	24-HOUR	□ 2 HOUR

TRADEMARK REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 06/08/2017